

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1057 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1057 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 2 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1057 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1057 of 2003****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 2 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2003****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003**

=====

**RAMAKANTRAI TRIVENIRAI SHARMA SINCE DECD HIS HEIRS AND L.RS.
& ORS.**

Versus**CHAIRMAN, SECRETARY**

=====

Appearance:

MR JITENDRA M PATEL(620) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2**MR BHARAT JANI(352) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 27/06/2024**ORAL ORDER****The Registry is directed to list the captioned Civil**

Applications only in admission Board on 10.7.2023.

VATSAL

(D. M. DESAI,J)