

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1057 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1057 of 2003****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2003****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003**

=====

RAMAKANTRAI TRIVENIRAI SHARMA SINCE DECD HIS HEIRS AND L.RS.
& ORS.

Versus**CHAIRMAN, SECRETARY**

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR JITENDRA M PATEL(620) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4

MR BHARAT JANI(352) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**Date : 18/09/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Ms.Mohini Bhavsar for the
respondent – society submits that they have retired from
the matter in the year 2023 and an appropriate note is
also filed before the Registry in the year 2023. The postal

endorsement reflects that the parties is not available at the address mentioned. Therefore, requested to issue fresh Notice upon respondent – society.

In view of the above submissions, issue fresh Notice to respondent - society making it returnable on 22.10.2024.

MANOJ

(D. M. DESAI,J)