

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1057 of 2003
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1057 of 2003
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2003
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003

=====

RAMAKANTRAI TRIVENIRAI SHARMA SINCE DECD HIS HEIRS AND L.RS. & ORS.
Versus
CHAIRMAN, SECRETARY

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES for the
Appellant(s) No. 2

MR JITENDRA M PATEL(620) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4
ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 25/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Registry has placed the note indicating the fact that though fresh notice was issued by this court vide order dated 15.10.2024 and the returnable date was made on 22.10.2024. However, due to some technical error, the system had updated the matters to be notified on 18.12.2024.

It transpires that notice issued by this court, has not been served because of short of time.

Let the returnable date be extended to **18.12.2024**.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA