

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1057 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE)****NO. 1 of 2023****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1057 of 2003****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2003****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE)****NO. 1 of 2023****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003**

=====

**RAMAKANTRAI TRIVENIRAI SHARMA SINCE DECD HIS
HEIRS AND L.RS. & ORS.**

Versus**CHAIRMAN, SECRETARY****Appearance:**

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES for
the Appellant No. 2

MR JITENDRA M PATEL(620) for the Appellant Nos. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3, 1.4, 2.1,
2.2, 2.3,2.4

ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**Date : 18/12/2024****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Jitendra Patel, learned advocate for the appellant
submits that though the cause-list indicates that the advocate

notice has remained unserved qua the respondent no.1, Mr. Bharat Jani, learned advocate appearing for the said respondent has continued on record to represent the said respondent. According to the learned advocate, though the order dated 18th September, 2024 records that the learned advocate is permitted to retire in 2023, no order transpired from record granting such permission.

Registry is directed to reflect name of Mr. Bharat Jani, learned advocate for the respondent no.1. Let the matter be notified for further consideration on **8th January, 2025**.

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...