

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1057 of 2003
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1057 of 2003
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2003
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003

=====
 RAMAKANTRAI TRIVENIRAI SHARMA SINCE DECD HIS HEIRS AND L.RS. &
 ORS.

Versus
 CHAIRMAN, SECRETARY

=====
 Appearance:
 DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES for the
 Appellant(s) No. 2
 MR JITENDRA M PATEL(620) for the Appellant(s) No.
 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4
 MR BHARAT JANI(352) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
 =====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 26/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Though the Court had permitted the learned counsel who appeared
 for the respondents to retire from the appeal, since than, nobody appears
 on behalf of the respondents. Hence, issue fresh notice to the unserved
 respondents returnable on **14th October 2025**.

On the next date of hearing, the respondents either may personally remain present before the Court or they may engage an advocate or may make an alternative arrangement. The notice is issued only for the purpose of doing justice.

V.R. PANCHAL

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)