

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1057 of 2003

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1057 of 2003**

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2003
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1058 of 2003**

=====

**RAMAKANTRAI TRIVENIRAI SHARMA SINCE DECD HIS HEIRS AND L.RS.
& ORS.**

Versus

CHAIRMAN, SECRETARY

=====

Appearance:

**DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Appellant(s) No. 2**

MR JITENDRA M PATEL(620) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4

ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 08/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Upon request of learned advocate, Mr. Jitendra Patel, for the
apellants, the matters are adjourned to 12.12.2025.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN